

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19702/2025
URN: CW / 43971U / 2025

Sharvan Kumar Yadav S/o Of Sh. Shivnarayan Yadav
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rudraksh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG with Ms. Chelsi Agarwal Mr. Prashant Chaturvedi Mr. Ashish Kumar Mr. Gurucharan Singh, Advocates

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

14/07/2026

More time is being sought by learned counsel for the respondents to file reply to the writ petition.

Post the matter on 11.08.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J